Recipient

A & J Sheet Metal & Heating
AHTNA ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC

Alameda Applied Science Corp

Alameda Applied Science Corp

Alameda Applied Science Corp

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
ALAMEDA, CITY OF

California Refrigeration Supply Inc.

Cellasic Corporation/Cellonix Corp.

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
City of San Leandro
City of San Leandro
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER
NETWORK INC

CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
DC Optical Laboratory

Fargo Senior Center

HAYWARD AREA RECREATION &
PK.DIST

Agency

Small Business Administration
Department of the Army

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
Department of Energy
Department of Health and Human Services
Department of Health and Human Services
Department of Health and Human Services

Department of Housing and Urban Development

Small Business Administration

Department of Health and Human Services
Department of Transportation
Department of Transportation
Department of Justice

Department of Justice

Department of Energy

Department of Health and Human Services

Department of Homeland Security

Department of Justice

Department of Housing and Urban Development
Department of Housing and Urban Development

Department of Housing and Urban Development

Small Business Administration

Department of Housing and Urban Development

Environmental Protection Agency

Award Type

Loan
Contracts

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grants
Loan
Grant
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants

Grants

Grants

Grants

Grants

Grants

Loan

Grant
Grants

Award
Amount

25,000
$966,969.03

338,098
374,973
-10,000
235,337
483,415
1,000
$552,208.00
455,000
82,295
$350,000.00
$1,338,000.0
$255,498.00
$255,498.00
$732,400.00
$191,250.00

$30,000.00
$19,360.00
$509,723.00
$1,500,000.0
$425,143.00
25,000

28,927
$166,946.00



Recipient

L-3 SERVICES, INC.

L-3 SERVICES, INC.

Malik Dental Corporation

Marathon Products

Melody Cleaners

Ming Tasty

Moufeed K Mohamed Yunes M Alghurbani
Nature’s World LLC

New Comback International Corporation
Organic Cleaners

SAN LEANDRO BOYS & GIRLS CLUB
San Leandro Housing Authority

San Leandro Housing Authority

San Leandro Unified School District
San Leandro Unified School District
San Leandro Unified School District
San Leandro Unified School District
Service West Inc.

Swiss Valley Cleaners

Agency

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
Small Business Administration
Geological Survey

Small Business Administration
Small Business Administration
Small Business Administration
Small Business Administration
Small Business Administration
Small Business Administration
Department of Justice
Department of Energy
Department of Health and Human Services
Department of Agriculture
Department of Education
Department of Education
Department of Education
Small Business Administration
Small Business Administration

Award Type

Contracts
Contracts
Loan
Contract
Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan

Loan
Grants
Grant
Grant
Grants
Grants
Grants
Grants
Loan

Loan

Award
Amount

$29,380.00
$29,380.00
425,000
22,390
20,000
202,000
500,000
225,000
1,133,000
20,000
$42,500.00
35,000
195,836
$26,367.00
$12,950.00
$607,453.00
$3,454,538.0
3,274,000
20,000



