Recipient	Agency	Award Type	Award Amount
A & J Sheet Metal & Heating	Small Business Administration	Loan	25,000
AHTNA ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC	Department of the Army	Contracts	\$966,969.03
Alameda Applied Science Corp	Department of Energy	Grant	338,098
Alameda Applied Science Corp	Department of Energy	Grant	374,973
Alameda Applied Science Corp	Department of Energy	Grant	-10,000
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency	Department of Health and Human Services	Grant	235,337
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency	Department of Health and Human Services	Grant	483,415
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency	Department of Health and Human Services	Grant	1,000
ALAMEDA, CITY OF	Department of Housing and Urban Development	Grants	\$552,208.00
California Refrigeration Supply Inc.	Small Business Administration	Loan	455,000
Cellasic Corporation/Cellonix Corp.	Department of Health and Human Services	Grant	82,295
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO	Department of Transportation	Grants	\$350,000.00
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO	Department of Transportation	Grants	\$1,338,000.0
City of San Leandro	Department of Justice	Grants	\$255,498.00
City of San Leandro	Department of Justice	Grants	\$255,498.00
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO	Department of Energy	Grants	\$732,400.00
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER NETWORK INC	Department of Health and Human Services	Grants	\$191,250.00
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Department of Homeland Security	Grants	\$30,000.00
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Department of Justice	Grants	\$19,360.00
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Department of Housing and Urban Development	Grants	\$509,723.00
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Department of Housing and Urban Development	Grants	\$1,500,000.0
CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Department of Housing and Urban Development	Grants	\$425,143.00
DC Optical Laboratory	Small Business Administration	Loan	25,000
Fargo Senior Center	Department of Housing and Urban Development	Grant	28,927
HAYWARD AREA RECREATION & PK.DIST	Environmental Protection Agency	Grants	\$166,946.00

Recipient	Agency	Award Type	Award Amount
L-3 SERVICES, INC.	Department of Energy	Contracts	\$29,380.00
L-3 SERVICES, INC.	Department of Energy	Contracts	\$29,380.00
Malik Dental Corporation	Small Business Administration	Loan	425,000
Marathon Products	Geological Survey	Contract	22,390
Melody Cleaners	Small Business Administration	Loan	20,000
Ming Tasty	Small Business Administration	Loan	202,000
Moufeed K Mohamed Yunes M Alghurbani	Small Business Administration	Loan	500,000
Nature's World LLC	Small Business Administration	Loan	225,000
New Comback International Corporation	Small Business Administration	Loan	1,133,000
Organic Cleaners	Small Business Administration	Loan	20,000
SAN LEANDRO BOYS & GIRLS CLUB	Department of Justice	Grants	\$42,500.00
San Leandro Housing Authority	Department of Energy	Grant	35,000
San Leandro Housing Authority	Department of Health and Human Services	Grant	195,836
San Leandro Unified School District	Department of Agriculture	Grants	\$26,367.00
San Leandro Unified School District	Department of Education	Grants	\$12,950.00
San Leandro Unified School District	Department of Education	Grants	\$607,453.00
San Leandro Unified School District	Department of Education	Grants	\$3,454,538.0
Service West Inc.	Small Business Administration	Loan	3,274,000
Swiss Valley Cleaners	Small Business Administration	Loan	20,000